```
ITEM NO.71 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)
```

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1080-1081/2021

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE) Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 03-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ) BRANCH OFFICER