SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1080-1081/2021

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. also list with matter I.A.No. 7856 of 2022 IA No. 7856/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. Mr. Unmukt Gera, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the reasons stated in the application, delay is condoned.

Registry to issue notice in terms of the earlier order.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)