SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 11

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8228-8229/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2020 in WA No. 469/2018 02-08-2021 in RP No. 239/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNNIKRISHNAN P.C & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgt)

ITEM 39

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s).14449/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73326/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73325/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 17-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Ms. Pushpita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.1080-1081 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Assistant Registrar