SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1080-1081/2021

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED SLP(C) 10019-20/2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10019-10020/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 87044/2022 IA No. 87044/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) 10019-20/2022.

<u>IA No. 87044/2022</u> – Application for deletion of Respondent Nos.9 to 58

- 1. The present application has been moved by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking deletion of the respondents No. 9 to 58 from the array of The said application is allowed at the parties. risk and cost of the petitioners.
- 2. On service being complete on the remaining respondents after deletion of respondents No.9 to 58, list these matters before the appropriate Bench in due course.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor) **Court Master**