SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1080-1081/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2020 in WA No. 1729/2019 17-08-2020 in WA No. 483/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8228-8229/2022 (XI-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 66219/2022 IA No. 66219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

IA NO. 66219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10019-10020/2022 (XI-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 73326/2022
IA No. 73326/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sahgal, Adv.

Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vibu Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

2

Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let hearing of the appeal(s) be expedited and be listed in the month of September, 2024.

In the meantime, brief note of submissions and compilation of Judgments, mentioning the specific paragraphs of the Judgment(s), be filed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR